STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

DE 23-043

PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
d/b/a EVERSOURCE ENERGY

2023 Energy Service Solicitations

Procedural Order Re: Default Energy Service Solicitation Schedule

On October 11, 2023, Public Service Company of New Hampshire d/b/a
Eversource Energy (Eversource) filed a schedule for its upcoming default energy service
solicitation for service beginning on February 1, 2024. Eversource requested that the
Commission schedule a hearing on December 19, 2023.

The Commission has scheduled a hearing on December 19, 2023, at 9:00 a.m.

Three hours have been allotted for this hearing, which will be conducted in accordance

with the previously issued hearing guidelines.

So ordered, this twelfth day of October, 2023.
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Daniel C. Goldner
Presiding Officer
Chairman
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ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov
Suzanne.G.Amidonl@energy.nh.gov
Scott.T.Balise@energy.nh.gov
jessica.chiavara@eversource.com
Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov
Stephen.R.Eckberg@energy.nh.gov
thomas.c.frantz@energy.nh.gov
donald.m.kreis@oca.nh.gov
nhregulatory@eversource.com
elizabeth.r.nixon@energy.nh.gov
amanda.o.noonan@energy.nh.gov
ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov
david.wiesner(@eversource.com
Matthew.C.Young@energy.nh.gov
dmaganty@ascendanalytics.com
golding@communitychoicepartners.com
Clifton.Below@CPCNH.org
brian.callnan@communitypowernh.gov
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